Let us worship the Lord together

WELCOME TO
GOSPEL HAVEN

04.25.21

Sunday School

Welcome & Prayer - MIKE YODER
Praise & Worship - ASHTON TROYER
Messages - SAM YODER

SUNDAY EVENING No Service
WEDNESDAY EVENING No Service

PRAY FOR

+ Upcoming Ordination in May

- Brian Austin continued healing

- Hannah Miller :: aAcmi aFrICA

- Dustin Miller :: sABBATICAL IN STATES

- Alex Coblentz :: ASSISTANT DEAN AT SMBI

- Merle Miller :: DEALING WITH HEALTH ISSUES

* Brandon Chupp :: RECOVERING FROM SURGERY

WALNUT HILLS RESIDENTS
Eli Miller Anna Miller
Anna Troyer living with community caretakers

Jacob Miller at home with family caretakers

Last Sunday Service Attendance 510 « Offering $12,800

BIRTHDAYS +
ANNIVERSARIES

Elsie Schlabach 26 yrs. April 25
Jude Elliot Troyer 3yrs. April 26
Marie Barkman 23 yrs. April 27
Justin & Kimberly Troyer v 2 yrs. April 27
Sophia Keim 11 yrs. April 28
Casydi Zimmerman 6 yrs. April 28
Jr. & Leah Miller v 22 yrs. April 29
Nolan & Anna Ruth Keim 4yrs. April 29
Tina Miller (Dean) 28 yrs. April 30
Olen Schlabach, Jr. 61 yrs. May 1

Lamar Weaver 30 yrs. May 1

Kaitlyn Rose Miller 6 yrs. May 1

Anouscements

* Ladies Night, Wednesday evening, April 28th at 6pm.

* National Day of Prayer May 6th * Encourage everyone to sign up for a

15 minute slot

* April Operation Christmas Child Collection ltems: Hair accessories,

combs, brushes, watches, sunglasses, stuffed animals

Moy Gehedule

2nd
6th
7th
9th
14th

16th

23rd
30th

Mike Yoder preaching

National Day of Prayer

GHA School Auction

Mother's Day - Joe Hershberger preaching

Preparation for Ordination by Voice of the Church Body
(Friday evening)

Affirmation of Candidate or Candidates

P.M. Ordination

Sam Yoder preaching

Mike Yoder preaching

listen live to the message: www.gospelhavenchurch.com/sermons



